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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS

EASTERN DIVISION
) Chapter 11
Inre: )
) Case No. 11-46151
The Clare at Water Tower, )
) Hon. Susan Pierson Sonderby
Debtor. )
)

NOTICE OF FILING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on December 12, 2011, we filed with the Clerk of the

United States Bankruptcy Court for the Northern District of Illinois, Eastern Division via the

Court’s CM/ECF system, the Amended Verified Statement of McDermott Will & Emery

LLP Pursuant to Bankruptcy Rule of Federal Procedure 2019 [Docket No. 123], a copy of

which was served via the Court’s CM/ECF system as described on the Certificate of Service

below.

Date: December 12, 2011

DM_US 31045850-1.027495.0051

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Roberto A. Dall’ Asta

William P. Smith (ARDC No. 6187205)
Nathan F. Coco (ARDC No. 6236870)
Roberto A. Dall’ Asta (ARDC No. 6299596)
McDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP
227 West Monroe Street

Chicago, Illinois 60606

Telephone: 312.984.7517

Facsimile: 312.984.7700
wsmith@mwe.com

ncoco@mwe.com

rdallasta@mwe.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned, an attorney authorized to practice before this Court, hereby certifies
that on December 12, 2011, he caused a true and correct copy of the Amended Verified
Statement of McDermott Will & Emery LLP Pursuant to Bankruptcy Rule of Federal
Procedure 2019 to be served on the parties listed below via electronic notice to CM/ECF
registrants.

/s/ Roberto A. Dall’ Asta

Roberto A. Dall’ Asta

The following is the list of parties who are currently on the list to receive service via Notices of
Electronic Filing generated by CM/ECF:

Mark A Berkoff on behalf of Creditor Erickson Living Management LLC
mberkoff@ngelaw.com, cdennis@ngelaw.com

Timothy R Casey on behalf of Creditor Loyola University Of Chicago
timothy.casey@dbr.com

Roberto A Dall'Asta on behalf of Creditor Majority Fixed Rate Bondholders
rdallasta@mwe.com

Nancy G Everett on behalf of Creditor BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.
neverett@winston.com, ECF_Bank@winston.com

Matthew T. Gensburg on behalf of Creditor Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A. as
Master Trustee and Indenture Trustee

gensburgm@gtlaw.com,
chiedocket@gtlaw.com;ChiBkyDocket@gtlaw.com;greenbergc@gtlaw.com

Gordon E. Gouveia on behalf of Interested Party Illinois Finance Authority
ggouveia@shawgussis.com, mwestbrook@shawgussis.com

Myja K Kjaer on behalf of Creditor BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.
mkjaer@winston.com, ECF_Bank@winston.com

Patrick S Layng
USTPRegionl 1.ES.ECF@usdoj.gov

Nicholas M Miller on behalf of Creditor Erickson Living Management LLC
nmiller@ngelaw.com

DM_US 31045850-1.027495.0051
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Matthew M. Murphy on behalf of Debtor The Clare at Water Tower
matt.murphy@dlapiper.com, docketingchicago@dlapiper.com

Robert A. Pond on behalf of Creditor Carolyn McKittrick
rpond@ameritech.net

Elizabeth Sickelka on behalf of Creditor Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A. as
Master Trustee and Indenture Trustee
sickelkab@gtlaw.com

Brian I Swett on behalf of Creditor BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.
bswett@winston.com

Steven B Towbin on behalf of Interested Party Illinois Finance Authority
stowbin@shawgussis.com

Esther E Tryban Telser on behalf of Creditor City of Chicago, a municipal corporation
etrybantelser@cityofchicago.org

George N. Vurdelja on behalf of Creditor Donald Hollis
gvurdelja@harrisonheld.com, fbruder@harrisonheld.com

John R Weiss on behalf of Creditor Sovereign Bank
jrweiss@duanemorris.com

Andrew E Weissman on behalf of Creditor Loyola University Of Chicago
andrew.weissman@dbr.com

Collin B Williams on behalf of Creditor Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A. as
Master Trustee and Indenture Trustee
williamsco@gtlaw.com, scavom@gtlaw.com;ChiBkyDocket@gtlaw.com

Neal L Wolf on behalf of Creditor Janet McDermott

nwolf@nealwolflaw.com,
dwolski@nealwolflaw.com;dgramlich@nealwolflaw.com;jlitwin@nealwolflaw.com;gmunitz@n
ealwolflaw.com;jlenzke@nealwolflaw.com;jbenson@nealwolflaw.com

Stefanie Wowchuk on behalf of Creditor The Official Committee Of Unsecured Creditors
stefanie. wowchuk@snrdenton.com, NDIL ECF@snrdenton.com
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